Illinois law.
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Section 406.280  Action Response to Laboratory Results 

When action response is a designated responsibility of the laboratory and laboratory results indicate that a maximum allowable concentration of any parameter has been exceeded, the laboratory shall notify the person requesting the analysis within 2 business days after obtaining the unsatisfactory sample result. 
